
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Wednesday, August 31, 2022 
 
 

WHITE SOX ANNOUNCE 2023 SPRING TRAINING SCHEDULE 
 
 

CHICAGO – The Chicago White Sox and Major League Baseball today 
announced the club’s 2023 spring training schedule, with the White Sox Cactus League 
opener taking place on Saturday, February 25 vs. the San Diego Padres at Camelback 
Ranch – Glendale, the club’s spring training home since 2009.  
 
 The 2023 spring schedule is comprised of 15 home games at CR-G, including 
against the Chicago Cubs on Friday, March 17. The Sox and Cubs face off three times 
at Sloan Park in Mesa: Friday, March 10, Monday, March 27 and Tuesday March 28 
(spring finale). 
 

The White Sox play host to a World Baseball Classic team on Thursday, March 9 
at CR-G with the participating WBC team announced on a later date. 
  

Chicago is scheduled for one split-squad date on Wednesday, March 22 vs. 
Kansas City and against Texas in Surprise. 
 
 Additional weekend spring training home games include Friday, March 3 vs. the 
Reds, Saturday, March 4 vs. the Rangers, Sunday, March 12 vs. the Angels, Saturday, 
March 18 vs. the Dodgers and Sunday, March 26 vs. the Rockies. 
 

The White Sox open the 2023 regular season on Thursday, March 30 at the 
Houston Astros. 
 

For 2023 Spring Training ticket information, fans can join the Camelback Insider 
at www.camelbackranchbaseball.com to receive up-to-date ticket news as it 
becomes available. 
 

All White Sox spring training information is available at whitesox.com/spring. 
Schedule is subject to change. 
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NOTE: Attached to this release is the full 2023 White Sox spring training schedule. 
 

http://www.camelbackranchbaseball.com/
https://www.mlb.com/whitesox/spring-training
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HOME AWAY Schedule and times as of 8/30/22. All games subject to change. 
(ss) – White Sox Split Squad

2023 WHITE SOX SPRING TRAINING

SD

LAA SEA ARI CLE COL CIN TEX

LAD MIL KC WBC CHC SD

LAA OAK SF CLE CHC LAD

SEA ARI MIL SF OAK CIN

COL CUBS CUBS

KC (SS)

TEX (SS)


